## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Skill Development Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: - Release of pending liabilities under SDY JK Scheme.

Government Order No: 409-JK (DSD) of 2022. Dated: 28 - 12-2022

In partial modification of Government Order No. 46-JK(DSD) of 2022 dated 18-05-2022 issued under endorsement No. DSD-Gen/3/2021-02-Part-1-SDD dated 18-05-2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Committee comprising of following for collecting and consolidating all the relevant records and verifying the genuineness of the claims preferred by the Vocational Training Providers (VTPs)/ Assessing Bodies (Abs) under SDYJK Scheme:

Joint Director, ITI, Kashmir				Chairman	
Deputy Director (P	lanning), Director	ate of	Skill	Member	
Development, J&K					
Accounts Officer,	Directorate	of	Skill	Member	
Development, J&K					
Principal, ITI, Rajouri				Member	
Principal, ITI, Kishtwar				Member	

Sh. Hilal Ahmad Wani Dealing Assistant shall assist the committee.

The committee shall work under overall supervision of Director Skill Development and shall furnish its report by or before 15<sup>th</sup> of January, 2023.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon ), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No. DSD-Acct/49/2021-02-SDD

Dated: 28 - 12 - 2022

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Skill Development J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Joint Director ITI's, Kashmir.
- 4. Deputy Director (Planning) Directorate of Skill Development.
- 5. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Skill Development.
- 6. Principal ITI, Rajouri/Kishtwar.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Skill Development Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 8. I/c website of the Department.
- 9. Govt. Order File.

Financial Advisor/CAO,

Skill Development Department